1585-492-2780 GAS LOGS - VENT FREE
Table of Contents
AMERICAN HEARTH VF
	 16” & 18” Gas Logs & Burners..........................5
	 24” Gas Logs & Burners....................................7
	 30” Gas Logs & Burners....................................9
	 Multi-Sided Slope Glaze..................................10
	 Trenton............................................................11
	 Loft Contemporary..........................................12
HARGROVE VF
	 Yukon Char........................................................2
	 Cimarron Timbers.............................................2
	 Highland Glow..................................................2
	 Weathered Oak.................................................2
	 Olde World Basket............................................2
Item No Description Retail
00835 American Hearth Vent Free Gas Logs N/C
HACONTEMP Hargrove Contemporary N/C
HAVFLINE Hargrove Vent Free Full Line N/C
HAVECOAL Hargrove Olde World Baskets N/C
LITERATURE
gas logs
REV:  01/05/26
VENT FREE
2 www.empiredistributing.netGAS LOGS - VENT FREE
Hargrove Vent Free Gas Logs
Log Sets
Olde World Basket
Weathered OakHighland Glow
Yukon Char Cimarron Timbers
SPECIFICATIONS
Style Set Size BTU’s NG BTU’s LP Height Front Width
Rear Width
at Depth Depth
Yukon Char
18” 30,000 27,000 16” 28” 21” 13 1/2”
24” 35,000 31,000 16” 32” 24” 13 1/2”
30” 35,000 31,000 16” 36” 24” 13 1/2”
Cimarron Timbers
24" 39,000 37,000 17” 28” 20” 14 1/2”
30" 39,000 37,000 17” 38” 26” 14 1/2”
Highland Glow
22" 32,000 32,000 16” 28” 23” 12”
26" 40,000 33,000 16” 30” 25” 12”
Weather Oak 24" 36,000 33,000 16” 27” 22” 11 3/4”
Olde World Basket Basket 20,000 20,000 16” 22” 15” 10”
CODE 26/45
3585-492-2780 GAS LOGS - VENT FREE
YUKON CHAR
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
ETYC18N2C ETYC18P2C 18" Yukon Char Logs & Burner Standing Pilot Optional  $1,420
ETYC18N3E ETYC18P3E 18" Yukon Char Logs & Burner Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable)  $2,083
ETYC24N2C ETYC24P2C 24" Yukon Char Logs & Burner Standing Pilot Optional  $1,449
ETYC24N3E ETYC24P3E 24" Yukon Char Logs & Burner Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable)  $2,112
ETYC30N2C ETYC30P2C 30" Yukon Char Logs & Burner Standing Pilot Optional  $1,482
ETYC30N3E ETYC30P3E 30" Yukon Char Logs & Burner Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable)  $2,145
Hargrove Vent Free Gas Logs
Vent Free/Dual Rated
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with the flue
damper closed or with vent-free fireplaces listed and approved with Hargrove Products.
Vent-free log sets are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a woodburning fireplace with the
chimney flue damper fully or partially opened.
CIMARRON TIMBERS
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
RGCI24N2C RGCI24P2C 24" Cimarron Timbers Logs & Burner Standing Pilot Optional  $1,612
RGCI30N2C RGCI30P2C 30" Cimarron Timbers Logs & Burner Standing Pilot Optional  $1,683
HIGHLAND GLOW
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
EFHG22N2C EFHG22P2C 22" Highland Glow Logs & Burner Standing Pilot Optional  $1,101
EFHG22N3E EFHG22P3E 22" Highland Glow Logs & Burner Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable)  $1,654
EFHG26N2C EFHG26P2C 26" Highland Glow Logs & Burner Standing Pilot Optional  $1,128
EFHG26N3E EFHG26P3E 26" Highland Glow Logs & Burner Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable)  $1,681
WEATHERED OAK
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
VFWR24N2C VFWR24P2C 24" Weathered Oak Logs & Burner Standing Pilot Optional  $704
OLDE WORLD BASKET
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
VFCO19N2C VFCO19P2C Olde World Basket & Burner Standing Pilot Optional  $1,383
Item No Description Retail
BCKGO Decorative Bark Chips for Ember Bed $42
1205-BX Pine Cone - Medium $29
1210-BX Pine Cone - Large $32
TK-2 Decorative Twigs (2) $61
SKY-1001-A On/Off Remote Control   (Includes remote and receiver) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Thermostatic Remote Control  (Includes remote and receiver) $186
ACCESSORIES
CODE 26/45
4 www.empiredistributing.netGAS LOGS - VENT FREE
American Hearth VF Logs
Logs
CODE 26/45
Birch Logs
Charleston Logs Charleston Select Logs
Driftwood Logs Fallen Timber Logs
Ravenwood Logs Saratoga Logs
Wildwood Super Stack Logs Williamsburg Logs
Super Birch Logs
5585-492-2780 GAS LOGS - VENT FREE
American Hearth VF Logs
16” & 18” Vent Free/Dual Rated
CODE 26/45
Slope Glaze Burners raise the standard for dancing flames.  Ceramic beads inside the burner tumble the gas to create
exceptionally realistic flame movement.
Choose one Burner and one Log Set of the same size to make a complete Set.	 (16” Burner requires 16” Log Set, 18” Burner requires 18” Log Set)
BURNERS
Item No Description Pieces Retail
ALS16CR1 16” Charleston Logs   (Use with 16” Burner) 6 $169
LS18CB 18" Birch Logs 6 $349
LS18CBS 18" Super Birch Logs 7 $429
ALS18CR1 18" Charleston Logs 6 $184
ALS18CR1S 18" Charleston Select Logs 9 $269
LS18CD 18" Driftwood Logs 8 $349
SWLD Driftwood Log Chunk   (used with VFSR on/off burner, not compatible with remote controls) - $125
LS18CT 18" Fallen Timber Logs 7 $554
ALS18RV 18" Ravenwood Logs 8 $229
ALS18SG 18" Saratoga Logs 10 $294
LS18WRS 18" Wildwood Super Stack Logs 7 $309
ALS18CR2 18" Williamsburg Logs 13 $314
GAS LOGS
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit   (Includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash, and lava rock)   $94
EK2 Ember Kit   (Includes 7 burnt log pieces, white ash and nuggets) $97
PE20 Platinum Embers $34
LR18 Riser 2” $77
ELH1 Adjustable Hood   (Reduces mantel clearance)  (Adjusts from 28” - 48”) $103
SKY-1001-A On/Off Remote Control   (Compatible with VFSR burner) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Thermostatic Remote Control   (Compatible with VFSR burner) $186
TMV Wall Thermostat   (Compatible with VFSR burner) $48
R10815 On/Off Remote Control   (Required when using VFSE in vented applications) $53
ACCESSORIES
DIMENSIONS
Set Size
Minimum
Front Opening Width
Minimum
Rear Width
Minimum
Depth
Minimum
Height
16” 24” 18” 11 1/2” 18”
18” 28" 17" 14" 17"
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
VFSR16N VFSR16P 16” Slope Glaze Burner
(22,500/25,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional $1,005
VFSV16N VFSV16P 16” Slope Glaze Burner
(25,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Included
(Variable) $1,235
VFSR18N VFSR18P 18” Slope Glaze Burner
(32,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional  $1,015
VFSV18N VFSV18P 18” Slope Glaze Burner
(32,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Included
(Variable) $1,335
VFSE18N-2 VFSE18P-2 18” Slope Glaze Burner
(32,000 BTU’s) Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable) $1,565
A Vent-Free Burner may be installed in a vented wood burning fireplace for use as a decorative appliance as well as for vent-free
fireboxes.  See Owner’s Manual.
6 www.empiredistributing.netGAS LOGS - VENT FREE
American Hearth VF Logs
Logs
CODE 26/45
Birch Logs
Charleston Logs Charleston Select Logs
Driftwood Logs Fallen Timber Logs
Ravenwood Logs Saratoga Logs
Wildwood Super Stack Logs Williamsburg Logs
Super Birch Logs
7585-492-2780 GAS LOGS - VENT FREE
American Hearth VF Logs
24” Vent Free/Dual Rated
CODE 26/45
Slope Glaze Burners raise the standard for dancing flames.  Ceramic beads inside the burner tumble the gas to create
exceptionally realistic flame movement.
Choose one Burner and one Log Set to make a complete Set.
BURNERS
Item No Description Pieces Retail
LS24CB 24" Birch Logs 6 $419
LS24CBS 24" Super Birch Logs 7 $499
ALS24CR1 24" Charleston Logs 6 $209
ALS24CR1S 24" Charleston Select Logs 9 $304
LS24CD 24" Driftwood Logs 10 $409
SWLD Driftwood Log Chunk   (used with VFSR on/off burner, not compatible with remote controls) - $125
LS24CT 24" Fallen Timber Logs 7 $584
ALS24RV 24" Ravenwood Logs 8 $259
ALS24RVS 24" Ravenwood Select Logs   9 $354
ALS24SG 24" Saratoga Logs 10 $304
LS24WRS 24" Wildwood Super Stack Logs 7 $364
ALS24CR2 24" Williamsburg Logs 13 $369
GAS LOGS
ACCESSORIES
DIMENSIONS
Set Size
Minimum
Front Opening Width
Minimum
Rear Width
Minimum
Depth
Minimum
Height
24” 30" 23" 14" 18"
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
VFSR24N VFSR24P 24” Slope Glaze Burner
(36,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional  $1,055
VFSV24N VFSV24P 24” Slope Glaze Burner
(36,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Included
(Variable) $1,409
VFSE24N-2 VFSE24P-2 24” Slope Glaze Burner
(36,000 BTU’s) Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable) $1,585
A Vent-Free Burner may be installed in a vented wood burning fireplace for use as a decorative appliance as well as for vent-free
fireboxes.  See Owner’s Manual.
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit   (Includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash, and lava rock)   $94
EK2 Ember Kit   (Includes 7 burnt log pieces, white ash and nuggets) $97
PE20 Platinum Embers $34
LR24 Riser 2” $82
ELH1 Adjustable Hood   (Reduces mantel clearance)  (Adjusts from 28” - 48”) $103
SKY-1001-A On/Off Remote Control   (Compatible with VFSR burner) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Thermostatic Remote Control   (Compatible with VFSR burner) $186
TMV Wall Thermostat   (Compatible with VFSR burner) $48
R10815 On/Off Remote Control   (Required when using VFSE in vented applications) $53
8 www.empiredistributing.netGAS LOGS - VENT FREE
American Hearth VF Logs
Logs
CODE 26/45
Birch Logs
Charleston Logs Charleston Select Logs
Driftwood Logs Fallen Timber Logs
Ravenwood Logs Saratoga Logs
Wildwood Super Stack Logs Williamsburg Logs
Super Birch Logs
9585-492-2780 GAS LOGS - VENT FREE
American Hearth VF Logs
30” Vent Free/Dual Rated
CODE 26/45
Slope Glaze Burners raise the standard for dancing flames.  Ceramic beads inside the burner tumble the gas to create
exceptionally realistic flame movement.
Choose one Burner and one Log Set to make a complete Set.
BURNERS
Item No Description Pieces Retail
LS30CB 30" Birch Logs 6 $444
LS30CBS 30" Super Birch Logs 7 $524
ALS30CR1 30" Charleston Logs 6 $229
ALS30CR1S 30" Charleston Select Logs 9 $344
LS30CD 30" Driftwood Logs 10 $444
SWLD Driftwood Log Chunk   (used with VFSR on/off burner, not compatible with remote controls) - $125
LS30CT 30" Fallen Timber Logs   7 $624
ALS30RV 30" Ravenwood Logs 8 $284
ALS30RVS 30" Ravenwood Select Logs   9 $399
ALS30SG 30" Saratoga Logs 10 $334
LS30WRS 30" Wildwood Super Stack Logs 7 $404
ALS30CR2 30" Williamsburg Logs 13 $409
GAS LOGS
ACCESSORIES
DIMENSIONS
Set Size
Minimum
Front Opening Width
Minimum
Rear Width
Minimum
Depth
Minimum
Height
30” 34" 26" 14" 20"
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
VFSR30N VFSR30P 30” Slope Glaze Burner
(38,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional  $1,169
VFSV30N VFSV30P 30” Slope Glaze Burner
(38,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Included
(Variable) $1,469
VFSE30N-2 VFSE30P-2 30” Slope Glaze Burner
(38,000 BTU’s) Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable) $1,635
A Vent-Free Burner may be installed in a vented wood burning fireplace for use as a decorative appliance as well as for vent-free
fireboxes.  See Owner’s Manual.
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit   (Includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash, and lava rock)   $94
EK2 Ember Kit   (Includes 7 burnt log pieces, white ash and nuggets) $97
PE20 Platinum Embers $34
LR30 Riser 2” $87
ELH1 Adjustable Hood   (Reduces mantel clearance)  (Adjusts from 28” - 48”) $103
SKY-1001-A On/Off Remote Control   (Compatible with VFSR burner) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Thermostatic Remote Control   (Compatible with VFSR burner) $186
TMV Wall Thermostat   (Compatible with VFSR burner) $48
R10815 On/Off Remote Control   (Required when using VFSE in vented applications) $53
10 www.empiredistributing.netGAS LOGS - VENT FREE
Vent-Free/Dual Rated
CODE 26/45
Choose one Burner and one Log Set to make a complete Set.
BURNERS
Item No Description Pieces Retail
LSU18RR 18” Raleigh Refractory Multi-sided Log Set 9 $379
LSU24RR 24” Raleigh Refractory Multi-sided Log Set 11  $399
LSU30RR 30” Raleigh Refractory Multi-sided Log Set 11 $409
GAS LOGS
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit   (Includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash and lava rock) $94
EK2 Ember Kit   (Includes 7 burnt log pieces, white ash and nuggets) $97
PE20 Platinum Embers $34
SKY-1001-A On/Off Remote Control   (Compatible with VFSUR burner) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Thermostatic Remote Control   (Compatible with VFSUR burner) $186
TMV Wall Thermostat   (Compatible with VFSUR burner) $48
R10815 On/Off Remote Control   (Required when using VFSUE in vented applications) $53
ACCESSORIES
SPECIFICATIONS
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
VFSUR18N VFSUR18P 18” Multi-Sided Slope Glaze Burner
(36,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional  $1,199
VFSUE18N-2 VFSUE18P-2 18” Multi-Sided Slope Glaze Burner
(36,000 BTU’s) Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable) $1,759
VFSUR24N VFSUR24P 24” Multi-Sided Slope Glaze Burner
(38,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional $1,325
VFSUE24N-2 VFSUE24P-2 24” Multi-Sided Slope Glaze Burner
(38,000 BTU’s) Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable) $1,855
VFSUR30N VFSUR30P 30” Multi-Sided Slope Glaze Burner
(40,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional $1,399
VFSUE30N-2 VFSUE30P-2 30” Multi-Sided Slope Glaze Burner
(40,000 BTU’s) Electronic - IPI Included
(Variable) $1,979
*Minimum Firebox Dimensions
Front Width* Rear Width* Depth* Height*
18” Multi-sided Slope Glaze Burner 22” 22” 17” 18”
24” Multi-sided Slope Glaze Burner 28” 28” 17” 18”
30” Multi-sided Slope Glaze Burner 32” 32” 17” 18”
Raleigh Logs
Multi-Sided Slope Glaze Burner & Logs
11585-492-2780 GAS LOGS - VENT FREE
Vent-Free/Dual Rated
CODE 26/45
Trenton
BURNERS & LOG SETS
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
VFDR18LB10N VFDR18LB10P 18" Trenton Log Set & Burner
(10,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional  $819
VFDR18LBN VFDR18LBP 18" Trenton Log Set & Burner
(28,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional $819
VFDR24LBN VFDR24LBP 24" Trenton Log Set & Burner
(34,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional $899
VFDR30LBN VFDR30LBP 30" Trenton Log Set & Burner
(40,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional $935
The Trenton Log Set features richly detailed, hand-painted Ceramic Fiber Logs mounted atop our Vent-Free Contour
Burner.  The Contour Burner is a precision-ported tube style burner which provides a great look at an exceptional value.
Set includes:  Trenton Ceramic Fiber Logs with Millivolt Control Burner with On/Off Switch and Glowing Embers.
Log Set BTU Input Front Width* Rear Width* Depth* Height*
VFDR18LB/VFDR10LB10 5-Piece 10,000/28,000 28” 17” 12” 17”
VFDR24LB 5-Piece 34,000 30” 23” 12” 18”
VFDR30LB 7-Piece 40,000 34” 26” 12” 20”
*Minimum Firebox Dimensions
Trenton
Complete
Log Set
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember Kit   (Includes 6 burnt log pieces, white ash and lava rock) $94
PE20 Platinum Embers $34
SKY-1001-A On/Off Remote Control   (Compatible with VFDR burner) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Thermostatic Remote Control   (Compatible with VFDR burner) $186
TMV Wall Thermostat   (Compatible with VFDR burner) $48
ACCESSORIES
12 www.empiredistributing.netGAS LOGS - VENT FREE
Vent-Free/Dual Rated
Loft Contemporary
A Vent-Free Burner may be installed in a vented wood burning fireplace for use as a decorative appliance as well as approved
for vent-free fireboxes.  See Owner’s Manual.
BURNERS
Item No - NG Item No - LP Burner Type Ignition Remote Control Retail
VFRL18N VFRL18P 18” Loft Contemporary Burner
(26,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional $925
VFRL24N VFRL24P 24” Loft Contemporary Burner
(36,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional $1,005
VFRL30N VFRL30P 30” Loft Contemporary Burner
(40,000 BTU’s) Standing Pilot Optional $1,089
Loft Burner
Item No Description Retail
ELH1 Adjustable Hood     (Reduces mantel clearance)  (Adjusts from 28” - 48”) $103
TMV Wall Thermostat, Millivolt $48
SKY-1001-A On/Off Remote Control   (Compatible with VFRL burner) $161
SKY-1001TH-A Thermostatic Remote Control   (Compatible with VFRL burner) $186
ACCESSORIES
Item No Description Retail
DG1BKP Crushed Glass, Black Polished  (1 sq ft) $81
DG1BUC Crushed Glass, Blue Clear  (1 sq ft) $81
DG1CLF Crushed Glass, Clear Frost  (1 sq ft) $81
DG1BCR Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective (1 sq ft) $81
DG1BZR Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective (1 sq ft) $81
DECORATIVE MEDIA    (18” - Requires 2 sq ft  |  24” Requires 3 sq ft  |  30” - Requires 4-5 sq ft)
Item No Description Retail
DT18PB 18” Polished Black $164
DT24PB 24” Polished Black $174
DT30PB 30” Polished Black $184
DT18SS 18” Stainless Steel $174
DT24SS 24” Stainless Steel $184
DT30SS 30” Stainless Steel $194
DECORATIVE TOPS
CODE 26/45